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SREDNJA VZGOJITELISKA SOLA, GIMNAZUA IN
UMETNISKA GIMNAZUA LJUBLJIANA

Bullying at SVSGUGL — some facts and figures
(school survey)



* On-line survey
e Sent to all our students (942)
e Sent to all our teachers (103)

sop L ite Al
General uppersecondary school programme
Preschool education programme 41 414 455

GUSS programme specialized in theatre and film 5 1 2 19 270

¢ 01 105

* Around a third responded.




Educational programme
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What year are you?

0% 10% 20%; 30% 40%
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2" year
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Educational programme — where do you teach?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Preschool education programme . 66%
General upper secondary school programme | 39%
GUSS programme specialized in theatre and filrr : 58%
GUSS programme specialized in contemporary dance _I 32%

n= 38



Are you a class teacher?

Yes. - 3%

No. - 53%

Not this year, but | was frequently. - &%



Bullying in primary school

0% 20% 40%: B0% B80% 100%
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I was frequently a victim of bullying in PS.
Sometimes in PS | was a victim of bullying. * TF most

| was never a victim of bullying in PS.

| was frequently a bully in PS.

Sometimes in P5S | was a bully.
| frequently saw bullying in PS.

Sometimes | saw bullying in PS.

I never saw bullying in PS.
n= 208

[ | [ ] |
No Yes | don't know, don‘t want to answer



Do you think we have a lot of bullying at SVSGUGL?

0% 20% 40%, 60 % 80%

MNo.

We have some.

Yes, #1%

* GUSS least, TF most



Do you think we have a lot of bullying at SVSGUGL?

1086 20 40% B0 BO
L 1
|
Mo, - 35%
We have some. - 65%
Yes. - 0%



Which kind of bullying do you think is most prevalent on SVSGUGL?
(The question showed for students who answers ,yes” and
,we have some”)

Multiple choice answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Verbal/ mental bullying *PE most
Social bullying *GUSS and TF most
Ciber bullying *GUSS most

Sexual bullying

Physical bullying 6%



Which kind of bullying do you think is most prevalent on SVSGUGL?

Multiple choice answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
i L A | il ]
Verbal/ mental bullying - 83%
Social bullying | 71%
Ciber bullying - S0%
Sexual bullying - 4%

Physical bullying - - 0%



Bullying at SVSGUGL

0% 20%s 40% 60% BO%a 100%s
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| am frequently a victim of bullying at SVSGUGL. _ |
Sometimes at SVSGUGL | am a victim of bullying. __n!h

| was never a victim of bullying at SVSGUGL.

| am frequently a bully at SVSGUGL.
| was a bully sometimes at SVSGUGL.

| frequently see bullying at SVSGUGL.

Sometimes | see bullying at SVSGUGL.

| never see bullying at SVYSGUGL. = 296

B o P ldon'tknow, don't wantto Yes
answer

* Did you or would you seek help in school?



Difference with bullying at primary school and at SVSGUGL

For which school is the statement more true.

Secondary school/ The same for both | don‘t know, don‘t

Primary school All

SVSGUGL schools want to answer

An |nd|Y|duaI is frequently a victim 19 (58%) 0 (0%) 6 (18%) 8 (24%) 33 (100%)
of bullying.
An |nd|Y|duaI is sometimes a victim 5 (14%) 10 (27%) 17 (46%) 5 (14%) 37 (100%)
of bullying.
An individual is never a victim of o o o o o
v 1(3%) 5(16%) 10 (31%) 16 (50%) 32 (100%)
An individual is frequently the bully. 14 (44%) 2 (6%) 5(16%) 11 (34%) 32 (100%)
An individual is sometimes the 8 (22%) 6 (17%) 12 (33%) 10 (28%) 36 (100%)
bully.
An |n-d|V|duaIfrequentIy sees 10 (30%) 2 (6%) 9 (27%) 12 (36%) 33 (100%)
bullying.
An |n_d|V|duaI sometimes sees 2 (6%) 9 (26%) 18 (51%) 6 (17%) 35 (100%)
bullying.
An individual never sees bullying.

6 (19%) 4 (13%) 11 (34%) 11 (34%) 32 (100%)



Would students seek help in school and with whom?

Mo, 218,

0P 20% 40% 60% BO%
i A 1 k. d
Yes, with their class teacher. - 63%
Yes, with their classmates. _ s8%
Yes, with the school counselor. 559,
|

n= 38



What constitutes bullying?

Multiple choice answer

0% 20%, 40% B60% B0%, 100%:

Physical violence (kicking, pushing, shoving ...).
Intimidation, threats.

Humiliation.

Sending hurtful and offending messages.

Untrue or offensive posts on social networks.

Groping, comments with sexual content.

Ridicule, mockery.

Destroying things to others.
Slander, spreading rumors.
Exclusion of a person or a group.

Other. 4%
n= 295



What constitutes bullying?

Multiple choice answer

100%

0% 0%  40% 0%  80%

Humiliation. - 100%

Intimidation, threats. -l 100%
Physical violence (kicking, pushing, shoving ...}. - 97%
Sending hurtful and offending messages. - %
Untrue or offensive posts on social networks. - 97 %
Slander, spreading rumors. -l 57%
Ridicule, mockery. - 97%
Groping, comments with sexual content. - 95%
Exclusion of a person or a group. I 92%

Destroying things to others. . 89%
Other. .I 3%



What could the school do to reduce bullying?

Multiple choice answer

0% 20% 40%s 60%s 80%
] ]

Anonymous possibility of reporting bullying.
A support group for victims of bullying.
More disscussions during class hours.
Workskops on interpersonal relationships.
Workskops on bullying.
More information for students (on our web page, leaflets ...).
Nothing.

Other.
n= 293



What could the school do to reduce bullying?

Multiple choice answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
More disscussions during class hours. _i l ?g;,_ I '

Waorkskops on bullying. _I 68%

Workskops on interpersonal relationships. -I 68%

Anonymous possibility of reporting bullying. - 68%

A support group for victims of bullying. - 61%
More information for students (on our web page, leaflets ...). 37%
Other. 'I 13%
Mothing. - 0%

| nw= 38
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